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BUFFET MENU

MINIMUM 30 PEOPLE

STARTER
Bread rolls & butter

Soup of the day

7 SALAD

Tomato
Red tomato, basil, parsley, french dressing (v) g/f

Tzatziki
Cucumber, yoghurt, dill herb, g/f

Rainbow slaw
Green & red cabbage, carrots, onions, mayo. g/f

Mixed green salad
Lettuce leaves, seasonal availability (v) g/f

Greek salad
Tomatoes, cucumber, red onions, olives, feta cheese g/f

Waldorf

Celery, apple, sultanas, walnuts, yoghurt dressing g/f

Potato & egg

Gherkins, capers, celery, onion, parsley, mayo g/f

Potato & tuna
Green beans, onions, garlic mayo g/f

Italian pasta

Salami, sun dried tomatoes, capsicum, red onions, sliced black olives

Surimi & pasta (1000 island dressing)

Mayo, gherkins, capers, tomato ketchup, worcestershire sauce

Curried rice

Brown rice, capsicum, spring onions, samosas, lemon honey dressing (v) g/f

Beetroot sliced
Oranges & feta g/f

$2.50 pp

$2.50 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp

$3.00 pp
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HOT DISHES

CHICKEN

Teriyaki chicken drumsticks

Marinated in soy sauce, ginger, garlic

Chicken curry

Fijian indian style

Creamy chicken & leek fettuccine
Garlic, herbs, white wine, cream, pasta
Chicken chasseur

Mushroom, onion, white wine, tomatoes

Sweet & sour chicken
Sweet & sour sauce, capsicum, onion, pineapple

Chicken stroganoff
Mushrooms, onion, garlic, herb, paprika, cream

Chicken chow mein

Ginger, garlic, soya sauce, vegetables, noodles

Beef casserole
Carrots, celery, tomato, onions, garlic, broth gravy
Curry beef

Fijian indian style

Mongolian beef & noodles
Ginger, garlic, onion, bok choy, mongolian
sauce

Beef stroganoff

Mushroom, onion, garlic, paprika, cream

87.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

87.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

87.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

87.50 pp
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SEAFOOD

Sweet and sour fish
With sweet & sour sauce, capsicum, pineapple, onion

Fish curry

Fijian indian style (coconut cream)

Grilled fish fillet

Lemon caper butter & parsley

Mornay

Fish, prawns, mussels, surimi, cheese sauce

Prawn & surimi chow mein

Noodles, stir fried vegetables, garlic, ginger, oyster sauce

Bouillabaisse

Fish, prawns, mussels, surimi, in a tomato couli

Crumbed calamari

Battered fish bite

Lamb curry
Taste of Fiji

Lamb caserole
Potato, carrots, celery, onion. tomatoes

BBQ lamb chops
Mint glaze

FROM OUR CARVERY

Roast beef
Roast Pork
Roast lamb

Ham on bone

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$87.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp

$7.50 pp
$87.50 pp
$6.50 pp
$7.50 pp
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POTATO & VEGETABLES

Steam potato $2.00 pp
Parsley butter
Roast potato $2.00 pp
Potato au-gratin $2.00 pp
Cream & cheese
Potato lyonnaise $2.00 pp
Sauteed with onions
Roast pumpkin & carrots $2.00 pp
Vegetable stir fry $2.00 pp
Braised cabbage, carrots, beans $2.00 pp
Braised rice $2.00 pp
DESSERTS
Tropical fruit salad $3.00 pp
Fresh fruit platter $3.00 pp
Pavlova $3.00 pp
Peach & passionfruit
Apple & cinnamon crumble & custard $3.00 pp
Berry chessecake $3.00 pp
Chocolate brownie $3.00 pp
Trifle $3.00 pp
Jelly $3.00 pp
Ice cream $3.00 pp



